

1	
1	Bill to Promote Academic Senate Transparency to Students through the Student Government Association
	<u>Website</u>
	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois Sta Jniversity;
	VHEREAS, the 09-10 Student Government Association has made a goal to promote transparency amount llinois State University students
	VHEREAS, in order to promote this transparency an additional section shall be added to the Student Government Association website;
A	WHEREAS, this new section will inform students of updates of what is taking place in the Academic Senate and allow students to remain informed throughout the year about policies that re being discussed and voted upon;
re	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that it will be the Secretary of Information Technology's esponsibility to make the appropriate adjustments to the current Student government Association vebsite;
A	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary of Information Technology will continually update t Academic Senate section of the website on a bi-weekly basis. This section will include the academic enate minutes and agenda for the upcoming meetings.
A	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>10</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2010.
v	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>10</u> day of
v s	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>10</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2010. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the
	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>10</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2010. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: